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SUSERIOR GQURT OF CALIFUTE
- COUNTY OF PLatRN
KAMALA D. HARRIS -
Attorney General of California Jur 11 2017
KerrH LYoN .
Deputy Attorney General JAKE CHATTERS
State Bar No. 168152 EXECUTIVE OFF!G’
1300 I Street, Suite 125 By R. Marksg=enuld
P.O. Box 944255
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550

Attorneys for People of the State of California

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF PLACER
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Case No. UQ\—" s ' 5 ’ | a\
CALIFORNIA,
FELONY COMPLAINT
Plaintiff,
\2

JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET (12/12/1974);
JASON BEDELL TATE (4/21/71), &

Defendants.

Count 1
Conspiracy to Commit a Crime
On and between 12/19/2010 to 9/8/2011, in the County/Counties of Alameda, Contra Costa,
San Mateo, Santa Clara and Solano County, in the State of California, Defendant (s) JUSTIN
JEREMY MAHLET, JASON BEDELL TATE, together with persons known and unknown did
commit a felony to wit: CONSPIRACY , a violation of Penal Code Section 182 (a)(1) of the State
of California in that said defendants(s) did conspire together to commit the crimes of:

Commercial Burglary, in violation of Penal Code Section 459, a felony.
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FIRST OVERT ACT

The Attorney General of the State of California, by this complaint further accuses that
Defendant, JASON BEDELL TATE, on or about March 24, 2011 in the County of Placer, in the
State of California, rented a storage unit.

SECOND OVERT ACT

The Attorney General of the State of California, by this complaint further accuses that
Defendant, JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET, on or about March 24,2011 and in the County of
Placer, in the State of California, stored stolen goods at the storage unit.

THIRD OVERT ACT

The Attorney General of the State of California, by this complaint further accuses that
Defendant, JASON BEDELL TATE, on or about September 8, 2011 in the County of Placer, in
the State of California, borrowed a truck.

Count 2
Commercial Burglary

On or about 12/19/2010, at and in the County of Solano, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: Media Solution, with the intent to commit larceny
and any felony.

Count 3
Commercial Burglary

On or about 2/7/2011, at and in the County of Santa Clara, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: Bear Images, with the intent to commit larceny

and any felony.
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Count 4
Commercial Burglary
On or about 2/8/2011 at and in the County of Santa Clara, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: VMI, with the intent to commit larceny and any
felony.
Count 5
Commercial Burglary
On or about 2/23/2011, at and in the County of Solano in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: Media Solutions, with the intent to commit
larceny and any felony.
Count 6
Commercial Burglary
On or about 3/22/201, at and in the County of Alameda, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: Optoma with the intent to commit larceny and
any felony.
Count 7
Commercial Burglary
On or about 3/23/07, at and in the County of Alameda in the State of California, Defendants
JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a violation of
Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did unlawfully
enter a commercial building, to wit: Wohler Communications, with the intent to commit larceny

and any felony.
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Count 8
Commercial Burglary
On or about 3/24/12, at and in the County of San Mateo in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony,a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: Suddath Relocation Systems, with the intent to
commit larceny and any felony.
Count 9
Commercial Burglary
On or about 5/3/2011, at and in the County of Alameda, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: AVMS, with the intent to commit larceny and any
felony.
Count 10
Commercial Burglary
On or about 5/24/2011, at and in the County of Alameda, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: Valley Home Theatre, with the intent to commit
larceny and any felony.
Count 11
Commercial Burglary
On or about 5/24/2011, at and in the County of Alameda, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: Sound Cinema Integration, with the intent to

commit larceny and any felony.
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Count 12
Commercial Burglary
On or about 6/21/2011, at and in the County of Alameda, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: Sitch Norcal, with the intent to commit larceny
and any felony.
Count 13
Commercial Burglary
On or about 8/3/2011, at and in the County of Santa Clara, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: Bear Images, with the intent to commit larceny
and any felony.
Count 14
Commercial Burglary
On or about 8/3/2011, at and in the County of Contra Costa, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: Promedia Solutions, with the intent to commit
larceny and any felony.
Count 15
Commercial Burglary
On or about 8/16/2011, at and in the County of Contra Costa, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did corﬁmit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: Bio Care, with the intent to commit larceny and

any felony.
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Count 16
Commercial Burglary
On or about 8/23/2011, at and in the County of Alameda, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL ATATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: MD Office Solutions, with the intent to commit

larceny and any felony.

Count 17
Commercial Burglary
On or about 9/7/2011, at and in the County of Alameda, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: California Surveying Drafting Supply, with the

intent to commit larceny and any felony.

Count 18
Commercial Burglary
On or about 9/8/2011, at and in the County of Santa Clara, in the State of California,
Defendants JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET and JASON BEDELL TATE did commit a felony, a
violation of Penal Code Section 459 (Burglary in The Second Degree), in that Defendants did
unlawfully enter a commercial building, to wit: VMI, with the intent to commit larceny and any

felony.

Count 19
Evading Officer, Willful Disregard
On or about 9/8/2011, at and in the County of Santa Clara, in the State of California,

Defendant JUSTIN JEREMY MAHLET did commit a felony, a violation of Vehicle Code
6
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Section 2800.2(a) (Reckelssly Evading an Officer), in that Justin Mahlet did willfully and
unlawfully, while operating a motor vehicle and with intent to evade, flee, and otherwise attempt
to elude a pursuing officer’s motor vehicle while all of the following conditions existed: the peace
officer’s motor vehicle exhibited at least one lighted red lamp visible from the front and the
Defendant saw and reasonably should have seen the lamp, the peace officers motor vehicle was
sounding its siren as was reasonably necessary, the peace officers motor vehicle was distinctively

marked, the peace officers motor vehicle was operated by a peace officer.

Enhancement 1
It is further alleged, pursuant to Penal Code section 781 that the above offenses were
committed in part in Placer, Soléno, Santa Clara, Alameda, and San Mateo, and Contra Costa
Counties.
All of which is contrary to the statue in such cases made and provided, and against the

peace and dignity of the People of the State of California.

Enhancement 2
It is further alleged, as to counts 1 through 18 that Justin Mahlet has suffered the following

prior convictions:

Case Code Date County State
97F04786 245(A)(1) 9/28/1988 Sacramento CA
02F05832 245 (A)(1) 3/26/2003 San Joaquin  CA
05F00726 487 (A) 4/26/2006 Sacramento CA

And that a term was served as described in Penal Code section 667.5 for said offenses and
that Justin Mahlet did not remain free of prison cusody for, and did commit an offense resulting

in a felony conviction during a period of five years subsequent to the conclusion of said term.
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All of which is contrary to the statue in such cases made and provided, and against the

peace and dignity of the People of the State of California.

Dated: July 11,2012 Respectfully Submitted,

KamaLa D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California

KEITHLYON

Deputy Attorney General
Attorneys for People of the State of
California
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